
Total by 
location

Total by 
location

% change Total by 
location

Sep-19 Sep-18 from prior 
12 months

Oct. 17 to 
Sep. 18*

Boise 122 0 2 0 14 138 7% -10% 1697
Coeur d'Alene 42 0 0 0 8 50 19% 5% 645

Moscow 12 0 0 0 4 16 14% 9% 149
Pocatello 82 0 1 0 5 88 63% 15% 795
Twin Falls 28 0 0 0 1 29 -17% 2% 354
Reopening 4 0 0 0 0 4

Total by chapter
Sep-19

% change 
from same month 

last year
Total by chapter

Sep-18
Total by chapter

Oct. 2018 to Sep. 19*
% change 

from prior 12 mo's 
Total by chapter

Oct. 17 to Sep. 18*

3639 3640

Total by 
location

Oct. 18 to 
Sep. 19*

1524
679
162
914

0%

360

3222 0 11 5

10% ###### 50% ######

1% ###### 45% 140%

264 0 02

290 0 3 0

3257 0 16 12

35

19% 274
32 325

391

32

0%

298

3639

9%

3629

0%-9%

354

14
54

Bankruptcy Statistics- District of Idaho
Sep-19

Filings    *= includes reopenings

129
42

Ch 13Ch 12Ch 11Ch 9Ch 7Location

% change  
from same 
month last 

year



% change % change
from same 
month last 

year
from prior 12 

months

Boise 1 4 -75% 67%

Coeur d'Alene 1 1 0% -33%

Moscow 0 1 -100% 33%

Pocatello 1 5 -80% -8%

Twin Falls 0 0 #DIV/0! 111%

Total 3 11 -73% 31%123

9

94

19

Adversary Statistics- District of Idaho - September 2019

36

9

3

3734

6

4

Prev.12 months 
Oct. 18 to Sep. 19

60

Total by location Total by location
Prev. 12 months Oct. 

17 to Sep. 2018Location Sep-19 Sep-18



Boise 121 0 3 0 8 132 2
Coeur d'Alene 43 0 0 0 13 56 0

Moscow 9 0 0 0 1 10 1
Pocatello 89 0 0 0 3 92 7

Twin Falls 19 0 0 0 2 21 2
Subtotal (by chapter) 281 0 3 0 27 311 12

Boise 1033 1021 Boise 62 59
Coeur d'Alene 659 651 Coeur d'Alene 10 11

Moscow 166 172 Moscow 4 3
Pocatello 633 646 Pocatello 36 37

Twin Falls 318 324 Twin Falls 16 16
Total 2809 2814 Total 128 126

Total 2019 BK Total 2018 BK
Sept. filings Sept. filings
Total 2019 AP Total 2018 AP
Sept. filings Sept. filings

Ch. 7 Ch. 9 Ch. 11 Ch. 12 Ch. 13 Adv.
12 month YTD

Median Disposition

Time (in months)
9

Ch 9 Ch 11 Ch 12 Adversary

Current 
month

Pending BK Cases by Location Pending AP Cases by Location

Location Previous 
month

Current 
month

Total by 
locationLocation Ch 7 Ch 13

4 0 12 70 27

325

3

278

11

Bankruptcy Statistics - District of Idaho
Sep-19

Closings

Previous 
month

Location



Chapter 9

2814TOTAL PENDING CASES

TOTAL 19 TOTAL 905

Pocatello 7 Pocatello 124

Twin Falls 4 Twin Falls 103

CDA 0 CDA 276

Moscow 0 Moscow 74

Chapter 12       Chapter 13

Boise 8 Boise 328

12

6

25

Boise

Moscow

CDA

Pocatello

Twin Falls

TOTAL

0

0

0

Boise

CDA

Moscow

Pocatello

Twin Falls

678

375

98

503

211

TOTAL 1865

0

Pending Bankruptcy Cases by Chapter/Location

Bankruptcy Statistics - District of Idaho                                
September 2019

Chapter 7       Chapter 11

0

7

0

0

0



Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Total

2475 0 10 9 265 2759

Adversary Filings (2019)

106

Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Total

2468 0 11 1 295 2775

Adversary Filings (2018)

71

Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Adversary

0% ??? -9% 800% -10% 49%

Cases Filed
3762

10/1/2017 - 9/30/2018 3734

144

10/1/2018 - 9/30/2019

12 Month Filing Comparison (AP and BK Combined)

Pending Pro Se Cases

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION
Year-to-Date Filings (2019)

Year-to-Date Filings (2018)

Percentage Change from (2018)


	BK stats
	Adversary stats
	Closings
	Pending Cases
	Miscellaneous Info.

