Bankruptcy Statistics- District of Idaho Sep-19

Filings *= includes reopenings											
Location	Ch 7	Ch 9	Ch 11	Ch 12	Ch 13	Total by location	% change from same	Total by location	Total by location	% change	Total by location
Location	Cli 7	Cli 9	CII I I	Cli 12	Cli 13	Sep-19	month last year	Sep-18	Oct. 18 to Sep. 19*	from prior 12 months	Oct. 17 to Sep. 18*
Boise	122	0	2	0	14	138	7%	129	1524	-10%	1697
Coeur d'Alene	42	0	0	0	8	50	19%	42	679	5%	645
Moscow	12	0	0	0	4	16	14%	14	162	9%	149
Pocatello	82	0	1	0	5	88	63%	54	914	15%	795
Twin Falls	28	0	0	0	1	29	-17%	35	360	2%	354
Reopening	4	0	0	0	0	4					
Total by chapter Sep-19	290	0	3	0	32	325	19%	274	3639	0%	3640
% change from same month last year	10%	######	50%	######	0%	9%					
Total by chapter Sep-18	264	0	2	0	32	298					
Total by chapter	3257	0	16	12	354	3639					

3639

0%

3629

3257

1%

3222

Oct. 2018 to Sep. 19* % change

from prior 12 mo's Total by chapter

Oct. 17 to Sep. 18*

0

######

0

16

45%

11

12

140%

5

354

-9%

391

Adversary Statistics- District of Idaho - September 2019									
Location	Sep-19	Sep-18	% change from same month last	Total by location Prev.12 months Oct. 18 to Sep. 19	Total by location Prev. 12 months Oct. 17 to Sep. 2018	% change from prior 12			
			year	Ост. 18 то вер. 17	17 to Sep. 2018	months			
Boise	1	4	-75%	60	36	67%			
Coeur d'Alene	1	1	0%	6	9	-33%			
Moscow	0	1	-100%	4	3	33%			
Pocatello	1	5	-80%	34	37	-8%			
Twin Falls	0	0	#DIV/0!	19	9	111%			
Total	3	11	-73%	123	94	31%			

Bankruptcy Statistics - District of Idaho Sep-19								
Closings								
Location	Ch 7	Ch 9	Ch 11	Ch 12	Ch 13	Total by location	Adversary	
Boise	121	0	3	0	8	132	2	
Coeur d'Alene	43	0	0	0	13	56	0	
Moscow	9	0	0	0	1	10	1	
Pocatello	89	0	0	0	3	92	7	
Twin Falls	19	0	0	0	2	21	2	
Subtotal (by chapter)	281	0	3	0	27	311	12	
Pending BK Cases by Location Pending AP Cases by Location						ion		
Location	Previous month	Current month			Location	Previous month	Current month	
Boise	1033	1021	,		Boise	62	59	
Coeur d'Alene	659	651			Coeur d'Alene	10	11	
Moscow	166	172			Moscow	4	3	
Pocatello	633	646			Pocatello	36	37	
Twin Falls	318	324			Twin Falls	16	16	
Total	2809	2814			Total	128	126	
Total 2019 BK Sept. filings				Total 2018 BK Sept. filings	278			
Total 2019 AP	3				Total 2018 AP	11		
Sept. filings				~! 1 .	Sept. filings	filings		
10 11 1777	Ch. 7	Ch. 9	Ch. 11	Ch. 12	Ch. 13		Adv.	
12 month YTD Median Disposition Time (in months)	4	0	12	70	27		9	

Bankruptcy Statistics - District of Idaho September 2019								
Pending Bankruptcy Cases by Chapter/Location								
	Chapter 7	Chapter 9	-	Chapter 11				
Boise	678	0	Boise	7				
CDA	375	0	CDA	0				
Moscow	98	0	Moscow	0				
Pocatello	503	0	Pocatello	12				
Twin Falls	211	0	Twin Falls	6				
TOTAL	1865	0	TOTAL	25				
	Chapter 12			Chapter 13				
Boise	8		Boise	328				
CDA	0		CDA	276				
Moscow	0		Moscow	74				
Pocatello	7		Pocatello	124				
Twin Falls	4		Twin Falls	103				
TOTAL	19		TOTAL	905				
TOTA	TOTAL PENDING CASES 2814							

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION										
Year-to-Date Filings (2019)										
Tout to Date Fillings (2017)										
Chapter 7	Chapter 9	Chapter 11	Chapter 12	Chapter 13	Total					
2475	C	10) 9	265	2759					
Adversary Fi	Adversary Filings (2019)									
106	106									
	-									
		Year-to-Dat	e Filings (201	18)						
Chapter 7	Chapter 9	Chapter 11	Chapter 12	Chapter 13	Total					
2468	0	11	. 1	295	2775					
Adversary Fi	Adversary Filings (2018)									
riaversary 11	Auversary Finings (2010)									
71										
	Po	ercentage Ch	nange from (2	2018)						
Chapter 7	Chapter 9	Chapter 11	Chapter 12	Chapter 13	Adversary					
0%	???	-9%	800%	-10%	49%					
12 Month Filing Comparison (AP and BK Combined)										
	12 1/1011011	mig compar	Cases Filed							
10/1/2018 - 9/	/30/2019		3762							
10/1/2017 - 9/	/30/2018		3734							
Pending Pro Se Cases										